



November 29, 2024

Company name: JANOME Corporation
Representative: Makoto Saito, President

(Securities Code: 6445 (TSE Prime Market))

Inquiries: Hitoshi Doi

Director, Senior Managing Officer

Phone: +81-42-661-3071

## Notice Regarding Completion of Cancellation of Treasury Shares (Cancellation of Treasury Shares Pursuant to the Provisions of Article 178 of the Companies Act)

JANOME Corporation (the "Company") hereby announces that it has completed the cancellation of treasury shares pursuant to the provisions of Article 178 of the Companies Act on November 29, 2024, as resolved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 8, 2024. Details are as follows.

1. Type of shares cancelled: Common shares of the Company

2. Total number of shares cancelled: 950,539 shares

(Percentage of total shares issued before the cancellation: 4.9%)

3. Date of cancellation: November 29, 2024

(Reference)

Total number of issued shares after the cancellation: 18,570,905 shares

This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purpose only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.